NACC

THE NATIONAL A CAPPELLA CONVENTION

\

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 24, 2021

TRAVEL DAY
2:00 pm Leave MHS for Logan Airport, Boston MA
Boxed dinner on bus to airport
5:49 pm Jet Blue Flight 851 to Orlando (MCO)
Arrives 11:08pm
9:30 pm Pick up luggage and take transportation to hotel
Wyndham Orlando Resort
8001 International Drive
Orlando, FL 32819
10:30 pm Arrive and check into hotel (time approximate)
Unpack, hang up all performance attire
11:00 pm Lights Out
THURSDAY, MARCH 25, 2021
PARK DAY/OPENING CONCERT
8:00 am Breakfast at hotel/local options
9:00 am Take Hotel Transport to Universal Studios
Universal Studios Florida
6000 Universal Blvd
Orlando, FL 32819
9:45 am Enjoy Universal Studios & Wizarding World of Harry Potter!
Lunch & Dinner options at park
5:30 pm Depart for hotel and free time
Freshen up, jump in pool, etc.
7:00 pm Opening night concert
Palms Ballroom
9:00 pm Concert ends/Free time at hotel
11:00 pm Lights Out



PLANS FOR MY TRIP

TWO CHOIRS AND ONE A CAPPELLA GROUP
FIVE DAYS/FOUR NIGHTS

FRIDAY, MARCH 26, 2021
FESTIVAL DAY

8:00 am Breakfast at hotel/local options
Boxed breakfast (add-on) available on-site

9:00 am Interest Sessions Begin

12:00 pm Lunch at hotel/local options
Boxed lunch available on-site

12:30 pm Return to rooms to prepare for Choral Festival
Unpack, hang up all performance attire

1:15 pm Report to ballroom for Choral Festival
Mixed Chorus
1:30 Warm-up
1:45 Performance
2:00 Clinic
A Cappella Choir
2:30 Warm-up
2:45 Performance
3:00 Clinic

3:45 pm Return to rooms to change for afternoon activities
Go to the pool, attend an interest session, check out local attractions
(ICON, Escape Room, Madame Tussauds, etc)

5:00 pm Dinner reservation at Uncle Julio's Orlando
15 minute walk from hotel

7:00 pm Friday Night Concert

9:00 pm Concert ends/Free time at hotel

11:00 pm Lights Out



8:00 am

9:00 am

11:00 am
11:50 pm
12:00 pm

12:30 pm

1:15 pm
6:00 pm

7:00 pm

9:00 pm
11:00 pm

PLANS FOR MY TRIP

TWO CHOIRS AND ONE A CAPPELLA GROUP
FIVE DAYS/FOUR NIGHTS

SATURDAY, MARCH 27, 2021
FESTIVAL DAY/PARK TRIP

Breakfast at hotel/local options
Boxed breakfast (add-on) available on-site

Interest Sessions Begin
Voices ReChoired Masterclass with Featured Educator
Acapop Performance

Lunch at hotel/local options
Boxed lunch available on-site

Take Hotel Transport to Disney's Hollywood Studios
Disney's Hollywood Studios

351 S Studio Drive
Lake Buena Vista, FL 32830

Enjoy an afternoon at Hollywood Studios!
Dinner options available at park

Depart for hotel

Saturday Night Concert
Honor Choir performance, Choral Festival Awards, Headliner
performance

Concert ends/Free time at hotel

Lights Out



NACC

THE NATIONAL A CAPPELLA CONVENTION

\

SUNDAY, MARCH 28, 2021
TRAVEL DAY

7:00 am
8:00 am
8:30 am

9:15 am

5:00 pm
8:06 pm

11:30 pm
12:30 am

Breakfast at hotel/local options
Room Check-Out

Take Transport to Disney's Magic Kindgom
Disney's Magic Kingdom
Lake Buena Vista, FL 32836

Enjoy a day at Magic Kingdom!
Lunch & Dinner options at park

Leave Magic Kingdom for Orlando Airport

Jet Blue Flight 1152 to Logan (BOS)
Arrives 10:59 pm

Pick up luggage and take transportation to MHS
Arrive at MHS

This schedule is only an example of what a festival experience could look like if
you were bringing two choirs and one contemporary a cappella group.

Activities in this schedule that are off campus are NOT included in the AAP or
VIP AAP, but are included here as a way to show how you might incorporate

such activities into your NACC experience.

Please contact your NACC sales representative with any questions.




