

TWO CHOIRS AND ONE A CAPPELLA GROUP FIVE DAYS/FOUR NIGHTS

### WEDNESDAY, MARCH 24, 2021 TRAVEL DAY

2:00 pm	Leave MHS for Logan Airport, Boston MA Boxed dinner on bus to airport
5:49 pm	Jet Blue Flight 851 to Orlando (MCO) Arrives 11:08pm
9:30 pm	Pick up luggage and take transportation to hotel Wyndham Orlando Resort 8001 International Drive Orlando, FL 32819
10:30 pm	Arrive and check into hotel (time approximate) Unpack, hang up all performance attire
11:00 pm	Lights Out
	THURSDAY, MARCH 25, 2021 PARK DAY/OPENING CONCERT
8:00 am	Breakfast at hotel/local options

8:00 am	Breakfast at hotel/local options
9:00 am	Take Hotel Transport to Universal Studios Universal Studios Florida 6000 Universal Blvd Orlando, FL 32819
9:45 am	Enjoy Universal Studios & Wizarding World of Harry Potter! Lunch & Dinner options at park
5:30 pm	Depart for hotel and free time Freshen up, jump in pool, etc.
7:00 pm	Opening night concert Palms Ballroom
9:00 pm	Concert ends/Free time at hotel
11:00 pm	Lights Out



TWO CHOIRS AND ONE A CAPPELLA GROUP FIVE DAYS/FOUR NIGHTS

#### FRIDAY, MARCH 26, 2021 FESTIVAL DAY

8:00 am Breakfast at hotel/local options

Boxed breakfast (add-on) available on-site

9:00 am **Interest Sessions Begin** 

Lunch at hotel/local options 12:00 pm Boxed lunch available on-site

12:30 pm Return to rooms to prepare for Choral Festival

Unpack, hang up all performance attire

1:15 pm Report to ballroom for Choral Festival

Mixed Chorus 1:30 Warm-up 1:45 Performance 2:00 Clinic A Cappella Choir 2:30 Warm-up 2:45 Performance

3:00 Clinic

3:45 pm Return to rooms to change for afternoon activities

Go to the pool, attend an interest session, check out local attractions (ICON, Escape Room, Madame Tussauds, etc)

5:00 pm Dinner reservation at Uncle Julio's Orlando

15 minute walk from hotel

7:00 pm Friday Night Concert

9:00 pm Concert ends/Free time at hotel

11:00 pm Lights Out



TWO CHOIRS AND ONE A CAPPELLA GROUP FIVE DAYS/FOUR NIGHTS

## SATURDAY, MARCH 27, 2021 FESTIVAL DAY/PARK TRIP

8:00 am	Breakfast at hotel/local options Boxed breakfast (add-on) available on-site
9:00 am	Interest Sessions Begin
11:00 am	Voices ReChoired Masterclass with Featured Educator
11:50 pm	Acapop Performance
12:00 pm	Lunch at hotel/local options Boxed lunch available on-site
12:30 pm	Take Hotel Transport to Disney's Hollywood Studios Disney's Hollywood Studios 351 S Studio Drive Lake Buena Vista, FL 32830
1:15 pm	Enjoy an afternoon at Hollywood Studios! Dinner options available at park
6:00 pm	Depart for hotel
7:00 pm	Saturday Night Concert Honor Choir performance, Choral Festival Awards, Headliner performance
9:00 pm	Concert ends/Free time at hotel
11:00 pm	Lights Out



TWO CHOIRS AND ONE A CAPPELLA GROUP FIVE DAYS/FOUR NIGHTS

#### SUNDAY, MARCH 28, 2021 TRAVEL DAY

7:00 am	Breakfast at hotel/local options
8:00 am	Room Check-Out
8:30 am	Take Transport to Disney's Magic Kindgom Disney's Magic Kingdom Lake Buena Vista, FL 32836
9:15 am	Enjoy a day at Magic Kingdom! Lunch & Dinner options at park
5:00 pm	Leave Magic Kingdom for Orlando Airport
8:06 pm	Jet Blue Flight 1152 to Logan (BOS) Arrives 10:59 pm
11:30 pm	Pick up luggage and take transportation to MHS
12:30 am	Arrive at MHS

This schedule is only an example of what a festival experience could look like if you were bringing two choirs and one contemporary a cappella group.

Activities in this schedule that are off campus are NOT included in the AAP or VIP AAP, but are included here as a way to show how you might incorporate such activities into your NACC experience.

Please contact your NACC sales representative with any questions.